‘chumacher Pacng Schumacher USA Ine

T3 Tenter Foad : L3ol Benjamin Poad
Moulton Park -/-“ ] Suite 404
rerthamplon . — Tampa

HF LA Florida 730634
WL TALING - LATE,LOM .
ENGLAND 9 USA snzs



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTES

. This product ks not suitable for children wnder 14 years of age unless suparvised by an adult.

2. Salect an area for assambly that is sway from reach of small childran. The parls are small and can be
swalowed by children causing choking end possitle internal injuries.

3, Shock fluids, greasa and adhasivas should ba kept out of chidren's mach. Thay are not toodc, but were
mal imended for human consurmplion

4. Exgrcisa care when using any hand tools, sherp Instruments and power tooks durlng construction.

B, Carafully read all manufacturers warnings and cautions for any gues or paints that may ba used for

assembly pUpOSes.

=

Do not use excessive force whan tghtening the self-Iapping screws, or you may strp the thread in the plastic.
it is meommended o stap tighfering i wien the ihmeded part o e scrow goes e the plasiic pardt and you fosl
soma mesistance from the tightening. Screws can ba made easlar io tighten ¥ a drop of oll Is weed.

S ow Uy S e e e

the thread in the plasnc

ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED

L

ALEALINE "AARTCELLS x4

THROTTLE SERYO {FOR AR}

FOR BEST PERFORMANCE, IT IS VERY IMPORTANT THAT GREAT CARE |5 TAKEN TO ENSURE
THE FREE MOVEMENT OF ALL PARTS.

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED

—_— B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7V 8 9 10
i

) mm— 15 B I'HI'I I'HI'|

Goomemne {0 () ALY

S ) [ | \_(

Loty =

e M In line with our policy of confinous
I—HEET“‘ : J development the exact specification
B of the kit may vary.
— EEZI:_::I | 5 In the unlikely event of any problems with
HLUT DRIVERS — FLAT BLADED), POZ] asd TORX TH0.  raem Dl wurkit F'Basa contact the model shup

& 5m, Tmm & 208 Socist %mw where you purchased it.




BEFORE STARTING TO INSTALL THE RADIO GEAR,
CONNECT UP SERVOS, BATTERY, SWITCH AND RECEIVER.
SET TRIMS ON THE TRANSMITTER TO NEUTRAL AND

TURN THE RADIO AND CAR ON. TEST BOTH SERVOS WORK

p
RADIO PLATE R.AD I 0
INSTALLATION

® fommn

s - M3 x 10 Pan TORX Head x §

THROTTLE/BRAKE .“
SERVO M3 x 10 Csk TORX Head x 1

©©
M3 Steel Washer x 4

® O

M3 Nyloc Nut x 4
AERIAL TUBE S /

m/
THREAD AERIAL WIRE THROUGH

THE RADIO BOX AND RADIO PLATE
THEN INTO THE AERIAL TUBE

ARRANGE WIRES INTO THE RADIO BOX
BEFORE SCREWING THE RADIO PLATE DOWN

FIT THE GROMMET




RADIO
INSTALLATION
Continued

@  m——

M3 x 16 Pan TORX Head x 3

(®) (jmm
M3 x 10 Pan TORX Head x 2
o A

Y=L i‘ U REMOVE SCREW SHOWN BEFORE
: 6 INSTALLATION OF RADIO EQUIPMENT.




SCREWS SUPPLIED
WITH SWITCH

r ™

RADIO
INSTALLATION
Continued
OF_
M3 x 10 Pan TORX Head x 2
"\ v

INSTALL BATTERIES
AND CONNECT BATTERY
BOX TO SWITCH.

NOW CHECK RADIO INSTALLATION
WORKS CORRECTLY AGAIN.




O <. O vy

r ™
=2, STEERING LINK et
® ® @D ]
Ball Socket x 2
CHOOSE THE CORRECT
HORN FOR YOUR SERVO. il QE‘
?ﬂ: mﬁlmﬂuﬂms il Ball Stud Ultra Short M3 x 1

SH = SCHUMACHERHITEC - J

(EeSchumacher)




15.0 MM

o

/

——————— miere nlire —

SLIDE BLOCK

THROTTLE
REMOVE THIS SECTION AN D
BRAKE LINKS
o —© ®oD |
iy ]| )
" fgf% Ball Socket x 1
o
s i Mo2 3/8 Pan Head x 1
©
ol : ©C
= Collar & grub screw x 2
o BRAKE LINK @ Rubber Tube x 1
N
% CARB SPRING

(i e
y 2| % %
g DRILL 2MM HOLE uf "
/| SO BRAKE LINK = ADJUST SCREW .
& MOVES FREELY S0 SLIDE BLOCK B
l E_ﬂ,,w'“‘: gy ROTATES FREELY

SCREW SUPPLIED WITH SERVO




(SETTING LINKs)

1MM AT u!U‘lﬂh[\

(EAFET\' RETURN SPRIHGJ




(AIR FILTER)

USE (H1037) AIR FILTER OIL
FOR IMPROVED ENGINE LIFE




STARTING |
ENGINE

A

WE STROMGLY RECOMMEND
MODEL TECHNICS DYNAGLOW,
JETS, BLUE THUNDER, MAGNUM
OR O'DONMEL 16-25% FUEL y

PRIMING ENGINE CLOSE OFF EXHAUST
o WITH FINGER.

TURN ON TRANSMITTER.
SWITCH OM RECEIVER.
ENSURE BATTERIES
ARE FULLY CHARGED.

PULL STARTER IN SHORT,
QUICK BURSTS UNTIL FUEL
CAN BE SEEN ENTERING
THE CARBURETOR THEM
THREE MORE PULLS.

ONTO GLOW PLUG

—

L HOLD GLOW START
b

ENSURE THROTTLE TRIM |5 AT NEUTRAL, 5
CHECK THROTTLE, BERAKE & STEERING ACTION.

STARTING ENGINE
PULL STARTER IN QUICK SHORT

3 _ | BURSTS UNTIL ENGINE STARTS
_d_.o-"'

GENTLY REV THE EMGINE
THEN REMOVE THE GLOW START

STOPPING ENGINE

ENGINE AND SILENCER WILL
BE VERY HOT DO MOT ToOUcH EMSURE ENGINE IS AT IDLE BEFORE STOPPING.
FOR SEVERAL MINUTES STOP ENGIME BY BLOCKING THE EXHAUST.




77\ ZEROMEUTRAL v %o
{@b < 22 ST

L_)_..,q_u. %ﬁ ———  misres mlire—

!HBN!!‘H.LLS SCREW THROTTLE STOP SCREW CLOCKWISE TO INCREASE REVE [IDLE EPEED]
Y © = SETTING
= il )
GAR DOES HOT MOVE AND JOME SMOKE = QK r:"\‘ -"il |
N e 2 = |||

. P =
Jl'__ _-t}-.l-_?

b 5
x oty “ o e

CAR EDGES FORWARD = SCREW THROTTLE STOP SCREW ANT-CLOCKWSE TOLowWER REvs % JHE CAR EDGING FORWARD

TRANSMITTER - STOP-GO -
L ;g (MAX ACCELERATION) T? g LOW SPEED
o . MIXTURE
: 5. N
sy % - SETTING
TOO SMOKE AND SLOW ACCELERATION (TOO RICH)
ICHEN'LMSF‘!!I‘.I MIXTURE SCREW CLOCKWISE .
=
. f’\/ . BETWEEN 4 1/4 AND 3 TURNS OPEN
/ e A\{\ 5y (ANTI-CLOCKWISE)
{ 5 'LJ. ; P FROM FULLY CLOSED
SOME BMOKE AND GOOD ACCELERATION = OK =) 1
= LOW SPEED i PR
E’—_, -] MIXTURE SCREW N
‘ T | | (L (AN
. — X\ 4 = i
X o5y o )
CAR EDGES FORWARD THEM STALLS
[TOD LEAN) SCREW LO'W SPEED MIXTURE SCREW ANTI-CLOCKWISE
TRANSMITTER
| ; ,:ﬁ e e \ -, HIGH SPEED
| . - BETWEEN 4 AND 2
N \ j = 2\ TURKS OPEN MIXTURE
P ), {ANTI-CLOCKWISE) SETTING
x M 2 o) FROM FULLY CLOSED
TOO MUCH SMOXE AMD SLOW SPEED (TOO RICH) g
SCREW HiGH SPEED MXTURE SCREW CLOCHWISE —~
™ o HIGH SPEED ——— ="
r MIXTURE SCREW b
o \’ :ﬁtﬁ =Ry
v @_.:rg‘ﬂ ) )
SOME BMOEE AND GOOD SPEED = DR - \!' "_':-*. . 7
e
T‘;? e:') P
ST~ IF THE CAR BEGINS TO LOSE PERFORMANCE
x | VR N — AFTER A FEW MINUTES IT IS PROBABLY
WP i OVERHEATING (TOO LEAN). YOU MST STOP
LITTLE SLOW SPEED ,E,,_]' g AND SCREW THE HIGH SPEED MIXTURE
SCREW HiaH SPEED MIXTURE SCREW ANTICLOCKWISE SCREW 1/4 TURN ANTI-CLOCKWISE
|E SETTINGS GIWEN ARE FOR A STARTING POINT ONLY SMALL ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED



DO NOT ALLOW THE MNOISE TO ANNOY OTHERS
DO NOT OPERATE THE "CAR" ON THE PUBLIC HIGHWAY

DO NOT

OPERATE THE "CAR" IN A CONFINED SPACE OR CROWDED AREA
DO ”DT RLM ENGINE WITHOUT AIR FILTER - SERIJLS DAMAGE WILL RESULT
DO NO ALLOW THE TRANSMITTER OR RECEIVER BATTERIES TO RUMN FLAT

RUNNING ENGINE IN FROM NEW

To ensure your engine has a long life the engine needs to be "run in" before being “raced”.
Rumn the car for 2 or 3 tank fulls, at a rich
Carb setting on half throttle, do not use full throttle

AFTER RUNNING IN

[@ESchumacher

TROUBLE SHOOTING

After “running in" is complete, and you have re-tuned the high and low end mixture screws for maximum
power, you may need to reset the idle speed to prevent the car from “creeping” forward at neutral. This

must be done with the IDLE SPEED SCREW on the carburettor MOT with the throttle trim on the radio,

which will only apply the brakes. Applying the brakes will leave the clutch dragging and lead to over-heating.

SEE PAGE NIME FOR HOW TO SET YOUR IDLE SPEED.

The following information will help solve any problems when

running and maintaining your car

PROBLEM

CAUSE

REMEDY

ENGINE DMIES NOT START

FLIEL TANK EMPTY, ENGINE NOT PRIVIED

FLAT GLOW BATTERY OR DEAD GLOW PLUG
CLOQGEED AR FILTER

OVER PRIMED, CYLINDER FLOGOED WITH FUEL

MCORRECT CARBLRETTOR ADJUSTMENT
MCORRECT LINKAGE ADJUFSTMENT
WORM ENGINE - PISTON LINER

FILL TANK AND REFRIME ENGINE
RECHARGE BATTERY ANDVOR REPLACE PLUG
CLEAM OR REPLACE AIR FILTER

REMIVE GLOW PLUG THEN TURN ENGINE OVER
TO DISCHARGE FUEL

CHECK SETTINGS
RE ADJUET LINKE WITH EERVD IN HELITRAL SEE MAMUAL
REPLACE PISTON LINER

FUEL TAME EMPTY FILL FUEL TANE

CLOGEED AR FILTER CLEAM OR REFLACE AIR FILTER
ENGINE STALLS MOORRECT CARBURETTOR ADJUSTRENT RE ADJUST CARBURETTOR SETTINGS

EMGIME OVER MEATING ALLOW ENGINE T COOL DOWN AND OPEN HIGH SPEED

MIXTURE SCREW 80

NCORRECT CARBURETTOR ADJUSTMENTS RE ADJUST CARSLIRETTOR SETTINGS

FUEL TANK PRESSURE PIPE LOOSE, DETACHED OR REPLACE DR REFIT PRESSURE FIPE
POOR ENGINE RESPONSE DAMAGED OFt BLOCKED

WIDFM ENGINE - PISTOMN LINER REPLACE PISTOM LINER

WEAK BATTERIES 1N TRAMSMITTER RECHARGE QR REPLACE BATTERIES:

WEAK RECEIVER BATTERIES RECHARGE OR REPLACE BATTERIES
POOR CAR CONTROL

TRAMNSMITTER AERLAL NOT FULLY EXTENDED
POOR ADJUSTMENT OF LINKS

EXTEMD AERSAL
RE-ADMFST LINK TO BRETRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT - REGULAR MAINTENANCE

Check differential adjustment, check all screws are tight, check gear mesh
Adjustrnent. Oil bearings and keep car clean.




(TRANSMISSION )
® —

1.5mm x 7.8mm Pin x 1

®O

5:1':4mm5urhgxz

uhmnlmnnﬂ

12 x 18 x 4mm Burlnnl!

(E) (——

M3 x 30 Pan TORX Head x 4

F =

1.5mm x 9.8mm Pinx 1




" =
o k LI
“h )

L UETES

&

COMPLETE TRANSMISSION

(TRANSMISSION )
Continued

® (o

M3 x B Pan TORX Head x 4

| ]
2mm x 7.8mm Pin x 1
© 3

“E" Clip x 1




i HHMHH o

EIHIEEBE‘“EM}E
J’H‘-EHIM

5x9x25BEARING @ @
DIFF WASHER
MALE WASHER (4@

CARRIER ——

...‘--- ___,...

(SNAP FIT) =

AL,

DIFFERENTIAL

NOTE:
ONLY USE SCHUMACHER

SILICONE GREASE
PART # U1301

DIRT COVER
"/ {SNAP FIT)

o-.

Rl FEMBLE MARKER
| B /MRRIER

DIFF WASHER
S

i




DISC SPRING x 4
;5/ (NOTE WHICH WAY ROUND) : - t/ T

=2 E_ f_ miere BIEre—
= == DIFFERENTIAL
{Tmn.:;sér deal'u.-SEI;IER . = SERVICE
a= . Continued
..--"'""HJQI_- = -
THRUST WASHER — NOTE:
(SMALL HOLE) A : ONLY USE SCHUMACHER
MOLY AXLE GREASE
DIFF SCREW PART # U1957 r‘m

o N \i\:}\ ;ﬂﬁﬁsnm"m

o : GRUB SCREW

DIFF ADJUSTMENT: 4 phi N,
TIGHTEN ALLEN KEY UNTIL o O
THE DISC SPRINGS ARE FLAT. e Q}S ' Ry
THEN UNDO 90 DEGREES. % - .
THEN LOCK WITH THE GRUB SCREW. \ P

@

- R
—.r'ﬂfj 0 DR e D




SHOCK
ABSORBERS

® I

-~ “E" Clipx 8

~\

l;‘jl - :"‘:-';‘"“l,‘ \_
=
A

LARGE RED “0O" RING

THIMN BLACK “0" RING

FRONT x 2 SHORT

REAR x 2 LONG




SHOCK
FRONT = SHORT =3 - ABSORBERS
@ 4 = Continued
o’ p=

:'_'.T,-. @ @

2mm Plastic Spacer x 2

N, o

GRIP THE PISTON ROD TO FORM A DENT
BE CAREFUL NOT TO DAMAGE THE POLISHED
SHOCK ROD BEYOND 2MM FROM THE THREAD (SEE FIG.1).

SCREW ROD END ON TO SHAFT

i N / e UNTIL NO THREAD IS SHOWING,
: ™ #Cy BUTNOMORE.




M/A‘fﬂ?

REAR
SUSPENSION

® o

M3 Nyloc Nut

(®) Orfjwm

- -
e
o
e
! —— i
B = e L= 2 S,
' e 1 i
e =
i L .
o 3 i ) o
e e i,

Ball Stud Long M3

©

10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing

=) @ D_‘

M4 x 25mm Hex Bolt

® 3

Tiny "E" Cli
\ ¥ P

—

A
L -

~—=3 r

()

\__I.
1\_‘-\__




- T

REAR
SUSPENSION
Continued

®0©

M3 Washar

(&) Dommmm

M3 x 12 Csk TORX




REAREND |
) [

M3 x 8 Pan Hd TORX x 4

®mw

M4 x 6 Grub x 2

©0O

M3 Nyloc Nut x §

®©

M3 Washer x 2

(©)

M3 x 10 Pan Hd TORX x 1

(® Ofjm

Ball Stud Short x 2

@l[_
M3 x 20 Pan Hd TORX x 2




REAR END
Continued

(®) (—

M3 x 12 Pan Hd TORX x 2

® p—

M3 x 10 Csk Hd TORX x 2

© (u—

M3 x 10 Pan Hd TORX x 2

~

I’y




; Z-E'. 2?1':- I'IE_—
7 s )

STEERING
®o

M3 Nyloc Nut x 3

(® Ofim

Ball Stud Short x 1

© Ofw

Ball Stud Ultra Short M3 x 4

® ©

M3 Thrust Washer x 2

(E) [ m—

M3x25Cap Hdx 1

M2x45CapHdx1

B

M




~

" FRONT END
@ Ofj

Ball Stud Short x 4

ofs |

M4 x 16 Hex Bolt x 2

©

10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing x 4

Ol

Mo2x 38" Panx B

®3

“E” Clip x 8

®©

M3 Washer x 4

©0

M3 Nyloc Nut x 2

®©

1.6mm Spacer x 2




( FRONTEND )

Continued

(&) (o

M3 x 8 Pan TORX x 4

® mw

M4 x 6 Grub x 2

©0O

M3 Nyloc Nut x 4

©0O

M3 Steal Washer x B

(E) ([ —

M3 x 16 Pan TORX Head x 4
o (£ 3

A\B “E* Clip x 4
2 HS:iI]PanTMHm:iJ




( POWER UNIT )

M3 x 12 Cap Hd x 4

(B) [ [—

M3 x25CapHd x 2

©©

2mm Violet Washer x 2

o @ .
.,
o M3 x 3 Grub Screw x 2

APPLY HIGH TEMP
GASKET SEALANT

\




I

Il

([ POWER UNIT )
Continued

®©

Sevien -Thir Shim x 1

I'—l

1.5mm x 11.8Bmm Pinx 13

(©) (-

M3 x 8 Cap Head x 1




|

SCHUMACHER
R18 ENGINE
BREAKDOWN

[

COMPLETE R18 Pf5 ENGINE

r

Bsszn]  L9¥SLN]
J »
(D)  pmm §

[, g

_I!ur!uuﬂ!guﬂam:_




Purple Aloy Air Fiiter
s

Diad Stape Foam

]

1

-

-

|
Purple Aloy Hivge |

Pire Blocks
o

(.
i
f

Furple Alfoy rokes
UioRd LeaoeT

.-Dﬂ

P gl Allay Slaomck
Seurl Mlowsinegs (Pl
Lirars

Parple Alloy Body
Adgrarrt Blorcks aned
Posis ()
UZIES

— _—_--‘-—'I

— ==

|
|

———  —

W 1

: \
Pewr peles FEoanisaer

fewranbigeck sy 3 0irin)
srz

, = e

| UNI3ST
e

Pvno Spreead Liear el

{
..---l——_.._...-lJ ..--l'—--_...--ﬂ"l

l
J

| Py pnles ANy
Vs dabiarae s ()
L3gey

R —— i g

.
ﬂ
|

W (7

Pearprle Alfoy Reer
Flaals Ciserder s ()
a9z

— e

[ —

|

»

Fowr e Aloy Frowal Hailes

Porrprler Afloey Sfoovck
Hadies (Pr)

Rear Shock Sprivdg Ser
1% Pairs)

P g e Fifearaiaarn
Ffursndseecle sy §3 Spnmg

Fromnt Shaock Sprivg Sof

e




Bluse — A geréral purpose, hard wearing compourd.

Green = Slightly sofer San Blus, bul works ight
through from wed io dry,

Yellow — Sofer. Use on very dry days and indoor (Carpet
and Polished wood),

B30 — High Grip Tarmas Tyre.
- ————

— .—-‘-'-‘ ay
BT Sireel BT f
Gireen - UGS7TF

AT Srraef 207

K7 Streat 21~
i'b Green - L8306

a.'l-u- r.-'ﬁ.rm

1

|

|

l i
1

-

-

P

Bericarf =3° Tpoke
White (Pri - UROSE
Eheamd (P - LIDEP

e i,

e |
R Soft fnserr 2.2%

e S | wtre wide - wosss

Whitte iFri - U.Idl!?

f!hrﬂln- () - LraaeE

THRES

e f . A
Adinai Pisy 22" M Sppidoe 2.3 Bicck 2 o g A _:"' PN
fiieer - LAAET Greem - 4a 5 Hiwse - RS2 W T i
NI Strnatorel Frent Bl - LaSTE ¥ w h, L _-’Mv‘ =F
AR .

| .#_g;; " -

| r‘

]

".\ i
i

Add Wikeo! Spramned (Pl Deiver)

Wl e

& HHEELZ (28




(SAFETY

This product is not suitable for children under 14 years of age unless
suparvised by an adull

Select an area for assembly that is away from the reach of small
children. The parts are small and can be swallowed by children
causing choking and possible internal injurias

Shock fluids, grease and Adhesives should be kept cut of childrens reach. They may be toxic and were not
intended for human consumption,

Exercisa care when using hand tools. sharp instruments or power tools during assembly

Read the instructions fully and read all manufacturers warnings and cautions for any additional items thal may
be used for assembly purposes.

Mitro Fuel is extremely hazardous READ all the manufacturers Warnings before opening the Container,

ALWAYS dnive your car safely, away from public roads, and be aware of any people or animals near you
MODEL CARS CAN BE DANGEROUS!

WARNINGS

Use good quality fuel with synthetic oil such as Model Technics Dynaglow, Jets, Magnum, O'Donnel or Blue
Thunder, with 16% - 25% nitre content. We do not recommend castor oil based fuels. as it leaves a “sticky
residue” which can cause the Pull start cne way bearing to slip. A higher nitra content fusl will give more
power. but will make the engine run hatter

Mitra fuel, particularly racing fuels with a high nilro content and low oil contert, is very corrosive, and can
cause the engine to rust if fuel is left inside it. We recommend running the car completely out of fuel, i it is te
be left unused for a few days. This can be done by allowing the fuel tank fo empty or by squeezing the fuel
line until the engine stops. After run ofl such as Ulimate Racing URDS03 also helps lo reduce comosion.
Remaove the glo plug or air filter, and put a few drops of after run oil into the engine. Then turn the engine ever
a few times with the pull start or e-stan 1o crculate the od around the movirg parts. Wa cannol warranty a
rusty engine,

NEVER run the engine without the air filter fitted and never pull the Pull Start cord to full length use short
sirokes only,

Don't run the car at full throttle with the wheels off the ground, the engine MAY blow up in 3 matter of
saconds

Leam lo use your power with respect. Very few surfaces can cope with full power. If you use full power
everywhere you WILL break things!

Always ensure the transmitter & receiver batteries are fully charged before use
Abways ensure that all nuts and screws are tight and that the gear mesh is correct.

Run in a new engine by using a rich fuel mixture, to ensure plenty of lubrication, and use no more than half
theottle for the first 2 or 3 tanks of fuel.

Superglue the tyres to the wheels as they may come off at high speeds. Running tyres with a larger

diameter of those supplied with the kit will over-gear the car. This will cause excessive loads and thus un-due
wear and tear

This product is not a toy. It is a hobby product capable of high performance, but will requine
regular maintenance. Leam fo drive the car skowly at first, away from solid objects. The {
Riot is capable of Small jumps and stunis, but heavy Impact can cause damage

., WA TRCIN -GS, Coem




NITRO - OFF ROAD CARS
K065

Bumpar
U254 Lie Body Post Set; 2 wart 2 hariz
U3D4E  CAC Alloy Chassis - Riascal

UldT Bady Mount front - Rascal SPRINGS
U348 Chassis Poat - Rascal (pr) U1352 Spring Tuning Set; Medium {Sprs)
U3049  Batiery Box - Rascal U1353 Speing Tuning Set; Long (4pm)
U350 Front Suspension Mount - Rascal U1382 Yaliow Shock Springs-Long; rate 2 (pr)
L3051 Sat - Rascal U1385 Yaliow Shock Springs - Mad; rate 2 (pr)
L3052 Rado Box - Rascal
L3053 Top Deck & Radis Tray - Rassal TRANSMISSION
L3061 Shock Mount; rear - Rascal U1635 (Disc Brake Gom - Nite 1072000
L3062  Shock Mount; front - Rascal U163  Disc Brake Ropair Sel - Nitre
L3063 Link - Rascal U832  idler Gear Shaft
U301 Gromemet - 25mm (phd) U1885  M3xBmm Button Scrows & Washers picd
U305  Instr Manual - U2iT4 84T - 3208

U2333  Unharsal Joinks {pr)
BODYSHELLS & DECALS U30ES DN Hall: female - Rascal
US088 Body & Decal: Claer - Rascal U30ES DN Hall; male - Rescal
US08T Body & Decal; Bue - Rescal U307 Dviveshofs & Axies - Rascal (pr)
US088 Body & Decal; Red - Rescal U307 Goar Sel - |
US088  Body & Decal; Siver - Rascal UMT2 Layshaft - Rascal

U7 Transmission Housings -
SUSPENSION UZ0BE DI, Complote & Assambiod - Rascal
U425 Pivok Fin: Grooved 1-8 x 44mm DNl Rabuild Mt
U430 Tmbuckie Jomm {pr) U309 Layshalt - 23 Spaed
Ut452 Front ) UMD Spur Gears 57 & 617 - 2 Spoed
U704 Ball Grippa Sockats (pk B) U311 Pawl Assy & Alloy Cover - 2 Speed
U450 Suspension Pivots & Biocks - Mission U312 Pinion Bell - 15415 2 Spead
U562 Phvot Pin: plain S3mm x 18 UTI0  Thrust Baaring
UZTE:  Eall Grippa Joints - LUSh Stud 4prs
U305 Bush; shock mount - Rescal (pr) BEARI & BALLS
U30s5  Centre Track Rod - Rascal G200 ZX1 - Microlube
U30%5  Front Hub Camier & Axie - Rascal (pr) U854  Pro - Thrusl Bearing
U30ST Hub Carier; Raar - Rascal (pr) U2574 Bal Boarng -5x9x25 (pr)
3058 Piwot Pin: grooved 35mm x 1/8 - Rascal (pr) L2658  Ball Bearng - 5 x 10 x 4 Saaled ()
U305% Rosa Joint Scrow - Rascal (pk 4 U2668  Baill Boaring - 10x 15 x4 Sealed  (pr)
U30E)  Rose Joint Sccket - Rascel (pk 4) U3IT4  Ball Boaring 12x1 Bxdmm 2RS (o)
U081 Shock Mount; rear - Rascel UMITS Ball Beafing 4xBximm 2RS - Rascal {pr)
U30E2  Shock Mount; front - Rascal
U30E3  Stearing Link - Rascal 1-10 OFF-RDAD TYRES
U304 Stearing Mouiding Set - Rascal TEEZ  Biock - Raar Tymas - Blue - CAT (pr)
U30ES  Stearing Posts - Rascal UBS18  Mini Spilos - Radr Tyres - Groen - 2.2 (pr)
U30BE  \Wishbono; front or rear - Rascal UES18  Mini Spie - Rear Tyres - Blue - 2.2 (pr)
U30ET  “Yoke C Hub - Rascal {pr) UESE8  Mini Spike - Rear Tyres - Yelow - 2.2 (pr)
U103  Phvot Pin; grooved 23mm x 18 {pr) UBBO2  Mini Pin - Biue - Roar - 2.2 (pr)
UTSD  Ball Grippa Joinds-Shart Stud  Bpe UGB0B  Mini Pin - Yaliow - Rear - 2.2 [pr)
UTS?  Tumnbucke Adjuster - 3mm (pr) UBT4E  Miri Mag Biock; PraGiue - SOFT - Raseal 2 pe
uast Ball Ghppa Joints - Long Sted  8pra UBT45  Mini Mapg Biock; PreGiue - HARD - Rascal 2 pr
SHOCK ABSORBERS 2.7 ON-ROAD TYRES
U1233 Piston Rod - Med Shock  (pr) UBST3 Rood & Track - RT2 Rear - Graan (pr)
9258 Piston Rod - Sheet Shack  (pr) UBE14 Rond & Track - RT1 - Rear - Gesen (pr)
UA2T2  Vari Shock Body - Short {pr) UBTI0 Fond & Track - RT1 - Rear - B30 (pr)
U274 viad Shotk Body - Long  (pr) UBT20 VEMNOM B8 Rond Tyre - Rascal (pr)
U310 Shoek Mouldings-Var Click Piston (pr)
U1818 Purpla Alioy Shock Seal Housing (pr) 1-10 OFF-ROAD WHEELS & INSERTS
U2143 Ona Phece Shock Pistons - 4 sels of 3 UZ0BE Whosl Whils 5 Spoke - Rascal (pr)
U2660  Aley Shock Body. Long Purpie  (pe) U30BT ‘Whoel, Cheoene 5 Spoke - Rascal (pr)
U30G5 Aoy Shock Body, Short Purple {pr) U30ST Wheel, While 10 Spoke - Rascal (pr}
L3080 Aloy Fronl Shocks; assembied - Rascal (pr) U308 Whasl, Cheoema 10 Spoks - Riscal |
Ty phose R;p Soeas Meatetngn gy UB6ST Foam - U
a1 ng & Inserts; Hard - L Wide (pr)
U835  Vari Shock Seal Pack (pr) e UETH  Fomm inse; Med - Rear - CAT (pr)



Q
=

2208000000
S

[

T
FHH
UL

ﬂﬂﬂggg

EE
i
B

11
1t
§.9§

=2

FRRT1323

888838

3
i
:
{
£
g
i

SPEED PACK - Short M3; Cap Hd
SPEED PACK - M3 Cap Hd 25;30;358:4 5mm
SPEED PACK - M3 Nuts
SPEED PACK - M3 Washers

SPEED PACK - M4 Nuts & Washars
SPEED PACK - E Cips 2xfipcs
SPEED PACK - R Clipa
SPEED PACK - Small Saif Tap: Pankd
SPEED PACK - Small Pina {pk}

SPEED PACK - O
SPEED PACK - O w2 41D - pak
SPEED PACK - Screws b3 M4

SPEED PACK-M4 16;20:25,30 Bols (phk8)
SPEED PACEK - Torx M3 x 10 Cak
SPEED PACK - Torc M3 x 12 Csk
SPEED PACK - Circlips Viarious 12 pes
SPEED PACK - Tors Miuimen Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx MixBmen Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M 10mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx Mx12mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x16mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx MIx20mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - M3 Bution Hd; 4 10 20
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x3) Pan Hd

NTRO ACCESSORIES

CRi4E
CRO4T
Ga52

GBST

u3oz
U304
3108

CORE RC - Long Giow Staner; Purple Aoy + Metar
CORE RC - Long Giow Starer; Blua Allay + Meler
Mitre Staftar Sl - LK 240+
Glow Startar, 1800NiMh - UK 240v
Robo Electric Starter X18 )28 R18
Roto Start Assy - Sch X18 R18
Hitro Starter Bag - requires D Call
Roto Starer Shaft - Sch X168 X268 R18
Flywhesl - 18/21
Fusd Fitesr; Purple Alloy +Sintered Fites
Alr Filter. Purpis Alley - 12 16 18 anginas
www LELTEY

Cart Extonsion - Rascal
Enjml.bmtl’ml Rascal (pk 4)

- Rascal

mmsam Hascal
Muffier - Rascal

Pimian Cluteh Ball; 15T - Rascal

Clulch Shoes & Spring - 18
Pinson Bl Sardce i, Nesdia Basning

BATTERIES

GTiB
G
Grad
GT45
G746

GP Alkaing Af Penceil; Card 4
Ad Pencell 2T00NM - Card 4
MM 1000 Nk - Card 4

AAA Rx Batlery Midh B00 - B.0v
AAM Alsing Battery - Card 4

NITRO MOTDRS & PARTS

G100 Schumachar R18 PVS Enging

GE9101 Bum Room - Sch R18

GESM02 Cylinder Head - Sch R18

GES103 Carb Main Body - Sch R18

GE69104 Carb Complada - Sch R18

G605 Cylinder SeevalPision - Sch R18

GE2106 Connacting Fod - Sch R18

GBH0T Crankshaft - Sch R18

GES108 Head Shim Washer 1pcs - Sch R18

GES109 Wirist Pin - Sch R18

GEM1D Cylinder Head Bolt 4pcs - Sch A18

just Screw - Sch R18

Bolt - Sch R18

G69113 Circlips; Wrist Pin - Sch R18

BG69114 Side Assy, Carb - Sch R18

GEI115 Meoadie Assy; Hi Speed - Sch R18

GEI1E O Ring Set: Carb & Back Plake - Sch R18

GEIT Cona & Washor; Crankshatft - Sch R18

569113 One Way Boarng 5ot - 5ch RIB
1 -

GEM 20 Back Piate - Sch R1B

G621 Starting Shalt - Sch R18

G69122 Raar Cover Bolts M2 6x6 - Sch R18

GES123 Pin & Spring; Pull Start - Sch R18

GB24 Glow Plug - Sch R18

GBSM2S Air Filter - Sch R18

SPEED SECRET - OPTION PARTS

NE412 Alloy Wheal Adaplors; 12mm - Rescal phd
NEBID Chroma Moly Stesl Roll Cage - Rascal
U1572  Titanium Tumbucikde; purple - 39mm (pe)
U1B0S  Tianium Turbuskde: purple - 35mem (e
U235 A Nyloo Whaa! Nut - P!.lﬁthllur{pkl-}
U2165 Alloy Blocks & Flax Body Post - Vertical

UZ2B10 M Nyloc Whee! Mut - Red Alloy (pkd)
U2B11 M4 Nyloc Wheel Mut - Blue Alioy (pkd)
UZB12 W Nyloc Wiheel but - Black Aoy (phd)
UZB13 W Nyloe Wiheed bt - Gaum-npm}
U3DB0  Alay Fronl Hub Camier - Rascal

U3l Aloy Frond Yokas - Rascal

U302 Alioy Roar Hub Castier - Rascal

U393 Allgy Wishbone; Fror Rr - Rascal
Ui 2 Speed Gearbox - Rascal

US0DDE  Alloy Pivol Biocks - phd

U3231  Alloy Front Axde - Rescal & Rict (pr}
U3232  Alloy Rear Ade - Rassal & Risl (pr)

ELECTROMICS
GBE29  Transmitter 27Mhz Wheol
GBI Transmitter 27Mhz 2 Stick
G333  Servo 3?Kk:‘gmﬂ ) sac/fildeg
-3 A
Minil Temnp Gun - 420F 2300
GBS1  Servo, Metal Gears - 9.0 Kg Cm 0.2 seef0deg



Q
=

2208000000
S

[

T
FHH
UL

ﬂﬂﬂggg

EE
i
B

11
1t
§.9§

=2

FRRT1323

888838

3
i
:
{
£
g
i

SPEED PACK - Short M3; Cap Hd
SPEED PACK - M3 Cap Hd 25;30;358:4 5mm
SPEED PACK - M3 Nuts
SPEED PACK - M3 Washers

SPEED PACK - M4 Nuts & Washars
SPEED PACK - E Cips 2xfipcs
SPEED PACK - R Clipa
SPEED PACK - Small Saif Tap: Pankd
SPEED PACK - Small Pina {pk}

SPEED PACK - O
SPEED PACK - O w2 41D - pak
SPEED PACK - Screws b3 M4

SPEED PACK-M4 16;20:25,30 Bols (phk8)
SPEED PACEK - Torx M3 x 10 Cak
SPEED PACK - Torc M3 x 12 Csk
SPEED PACK - Circlips Viarious 12 pes
SPEED PACK - Tors Miuimen Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx MixBmen Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M 10mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx Mx12mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x16mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx MIx20mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - M3 Bution Hd; 4 10 20
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x3) Pan Hd

NTRO ACCESSORIES

CRi4E
CRO4T
Ga52

GBST

u3oz
U304
3108

CORE RC - Long Giow Staner; Purple Aoy + Metar
CORE RC - Long Giow Starer; Blua Allay + Meler
Mitre Staftar Sl - LK 240+
Glow Startar, 1800NiMh - UK 240v
Robo Electric Starter X18 )28 R18
Roto Start Assy - Sch X18 R18
Hitro Starter Bag - requires D Call
Roto Starer Shaft - Sch X168 X268 R18
Flywhesl - 18/21
Fusd Fitesr; Purple Alloy +Sintered Fites
Alr Filter. Purpis Alley - 12 16 18 anginas
www LELTEY

Cart Extonsion - Rascal
Enjml.bmtl’ml Rascal (pk 4)

- Rascal

mmsam Hascal
Muffier - Rascal

Pimian Cluteh Ball; 15T - Rascal

Clulch Shoes & Spring - 18
Pinson Bl Sardce i, Nesdia Basning

BATTERIES

GTiB
G
Grad
GT45
G746

GP Alkaing Af Penceil; Card 4
Ad Pencell 2T00NM - Card 4
MM 1000 Nk - Card 4

AAA Rx Batlery Midh B00 - B.0v
AAM Alsing Battery - Card 4

NITRO MOTDRS & PARTS

G100 Schumachar R18 PVS Enging

GE9101 Bum Room - Sch R18

GESM02 Cylinder Head - Sch R18

GES103 Carb Main Body - Sch R18

GE69104 Carb Complada - Sch R18

G605 Cylinder SeevalPision - Sch R18

GE2106 Connacting Fod - Sch R18

GBH0T Crankshaft - Sch R18

GES108 Head Shim Washer 1pcs - Sch R18

GES109 Wirist Pin - Sch R18

GEM1D Cylinder Head Bolt 4pcs - Sch A18

just Screw - Sch R18

Bolt - Sch R18

G69113 Circlips; Wrist Pin - Sch R18

BG69114 Side Assy, Carb - Sch R18

GEI115 Meoadie Assy; Hi Speed - Sch R18

GEI1E O Ring Set: Carb & Back Plake - Sch R18

GEIT Cona & Washor; Crankshatft - Sch R18

569113 One Way Boarng 5ot - 5ch RIB
1 -

GEM 20 Back Piate - Sch R1B

G621 Starting Shalt - Sch R18

G69122 Raar Cover Bolts M2 6x6 - Sch R18

GES123 Pin & Spring; Pull Start - Sch R18

GB24 Glow Plug - Sch R18

GBSM2S Air Filter - Sch R18

SPEED SECRET - OPTION PARTS

NE412 Alloy Wheal Adaplors; 12mm - Rescal phd
NEBID Chroma Moly Stesl Roll Cage - Rascal
U1572  Titanium Tumbucikde; purple - 39mm (pe)
U1B0S  Tianium Turbuskde: purple - 35mem (e
U235 A Nyloo Whaa! Nut - P!.lﬁthllur{pkl-}
U2165 Alloy Blocks & Flax Body Post - Vertical

UZ2B10 M Nyloc Whee! Mut - Red Alloy (pkd)
U2B11 M4 Nyloc Wheel Mut - Blue Alioy (pkd)
UZB12 W Nyloc Wiheel but - Black Aoy (phd)
UZB13 W Nyloe Wiheed bt - Gaum-npm}
U3DB0  Alay Fronl Hub Camier - Rascal

U3l Aloy Frond Yokas - Rascal

U302 Alioy Roar Hub Castier - Rascal

U393 Allgy Wishbone; Fror Rr - Rascal
Ui 2 Speed Gearbox - Rascal

US0DDE  Alloy Pivol Biocks - phd

U3231  Alloy Front Axde - Rescal & Rict (pr}
U3232  Alloy Rear Ade - Rassal & Risl (pr)

ELECTROMICS
GBE29  Transmitter 27Mhz Wheol
GBI Transmitter 27Mhz 2 Stick
G333  Servo 3?Kk:‘gmﬂ ) sac/fildeg
-3 A
Minil Temnp Gun - 420F 2300
GBS1  Servo, Metal Gears - 9.0 Kg Cm 0.2 seef0deg



i vl - 1

LR

GEXT = Wni Temg Gun
ea! far maasaniag (yre,
ek v Aend femgeritore.

e Dttt - 4 (S0

HIOH =~ s Fusl Bosie
HINT - $000a Fusl Beta
Barh borties feature & be

H1839 ~ Mitrn Claarai
Py gl o ioglvde ¢ slappes Ideal for cary aad evgives:

sl Sy, dad mipe o

= & Wy Gow Plug Spanne:
Chirpame Phaled Plsg Spasser Toam,

v, Vowm, Tlmay sad Flmem serodd RS

HIEE] = "0 Colll Glow Stawine
Ly b0 vaw. Regeires & "0 owll

Baitiey
G0 = 38 welg b (zhin]
G5 ~ 26 waight
GO0 ~ 38 weaig bt
G35 ~ 35 wewight
GOAD = 45 wewig bt
W52 = Silver Bosdy Clips G043 = &3 waig bt
H1B1E - “Flars” Tellzw By Clips G50 - 53 waig b
HABH - *Flara”™ Gesan Body Clips &’::::-NN
HAB1Z = “Flars™ Rad Bady Clipa weight
1813 = “Metallc™ Red Body Cligs T = T iy bt
HAB1E - “Matalbe™ Blus Body Cige. GaBD - B3 waig bt

BB = 158 menight
G0 = 1I0 weight (thici)
The bed wibcons sheck & row Can

H11S = “Metslbc™ Puiple Besly Cliga
AN Bady etips coma by packs of fen

= Pipar ¥ Ar Filtsr Claaner
s N S0 chean o b e,

\ Bire adiding sk it ol
HIEES - & Wiy Glow Pleg Spanser

Chrpre Pied Fivg Spavewr Far, G200 =Tha U Eimats L
fmm, [Smm ang {lme sores T

HARNT - Pipssr K Kir Fillae 06
Adef iy fo yoar sk Sver after
chvaning. A must for dovly

4T B

WWETECH |-Tars cam




	rascal2_front_cover
	00_rascalout
	1_rascalout
	2_rascalout
	3_rascalout
	4_rascalout
	5_rascalout
	6_rascalout
	7_rascalout
	8_rascalout
	09_rascal2
	10_rascalout
	11_rascalout
	12_rascalout
	13_rascalout
	14_rascalout
	15_rascalout
	16_rascalout
	17_rascalout
	18_rascalout
	19_rascalout
	20_rascalout
	21_rascalout
	22_rascalout
	23_rascalout
	24_rascal2
	25_rascalout
	26_Rascal2
	27_rascal2
	28_rascal2
	Rascal2_warning_sheet
	List1_Rascal
	List2_Rascal
	List2_Rascal.jpg
	BC_Rascal2

